INDEX

The Corporation

Required Information:

		Page
1.	Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm	1
	Plan Financial Statements and Supplemental Schedule prepared in accordance with the financial reporting requirements of ERISA	2
2.	Signatures	11
3.	Consent	12

The Corporation

United States Steel Corporation is a Delaware corporation. It has executive offices at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2800. The terms "Corporation," "Company," "U. S. Steel" and "United States Steel" when used herein refer to United States Steel Corporation or United States Steel Corporation and subsidiaries as required by the context. The term "Plan" when used herein refers to United States Steel Corporation Savings Fund Plan For Salaried Employees.

United States Steel Corporation Savings Fund Plan for Salaried Employees Financial Statements and Supplemental Schedule December 31, 2017 and 2016



Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm

To the Administrator and Plan Participants of the United States Steel Corporation Savings Fund Plan for Salaried Employees

Opinion on the Financial Statements

We have audited the accompanying statements of net assets available for benefits of the United States Steel Corporation Savings Fund Plan for Salaried Employees(the "Plan") as of December 31, 2017 and 2016, and the related statement of changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended, including the related notes (collectively referred to as the "financial statements"). In our opinion, the financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the net assets available for benefits of the Plan as of December 31, 2017 and 2016, and the changes in net assets available for benefits for the years then ended in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.

Basis for Opinion

These financial statements are the responsibility of the Plan's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Plan's financial statements based on our audits. We are a public accounting firm registered with the Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (United States) ("PCAOB") and are required to be independent with respect to the Plan in accordance with the U.S. federal securities laws and the applicable rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the PCAOB.

We conducted our audits of these financial statements in accordance with the standards of the PCAOB. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement, whether due to error or fraud.

Our audits included performing procedures to assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to error or fraud, and performing procedures that respond to those risks. Such procedures included examining, on a test basis, evidence regarding the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. Our audits also included evaluating the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the financial statements. We believe that our audits provide a reasonable basis for our opinion.

Supplemental Information

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION SAVINGS FUND PLAN FOR SALARIED EMPLOYEES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS December 31, 2017 and 2016

Eligible employees under the Plan (except for union-represented guardworkedk

g u (0HYE7E) D,,7P D o g s!2cD²•% D

UNITED STATES STEEL CORPORATION SAVINGS FUND PLAN FOR SALARIED EMPLOYEES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS December 31, 2017 and 2016

6. Tax status - The IRS has determined and informed the Plan Sponsor by letter dated January 30, 2014 that the Plan, as amended and restated effective January 1, 2013, continues to qualify under §401(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and its related trust is exempt from tax under §501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. The Plan has been amended subsequent to the amendments taken into account by the Internal Revenue Service in conjunction with its issuance of the January 30, 2014 determination letter. The Plan Sponsor and Tax Counsel for the Plan believe the Plan is designed and is currently being operated in compliance with the applicable requirements of the IRC and therefore, believe that the Plan is qualified and the related trust is tax-exempt.

US GAAP requires plan management to evaluate tax positions taken by the Plan and recognize a tax liability (or asset) if the Plan has taken an uncertain position that more likely than not would not be sustained upon examination by the IRS. The Plan Sponsor has analyzed the tax positions taken by the Plan, and has concluded that as of December 31, 2017 and 2016, there were no uncertain positions taken or expected to be taken that would require recognition of a liability (or asset) or disclosure in the financial statements. The Plan is subject to routine audits by taxing jurisdictions; however, there are currently no active audits in progress for any tax periods. The Plan Sponsor believes it is no longer subject to examinations by the Internal Revenue Service for the years prior to 2012.

- 7. Plan termination The Plan Sponsor believes the existence of the Plan is in the best interest of its employees and, although it has no intention of discontinuing it, the Plan Sponsor has the right under the Plan to terminate the Plan in whole or in part at any time for any reason. However, in the event of Plan termination, participants would become 100% vested in their employer contributions and the net value of the assets of the Plan shall be allocated among the participants and beneficiaries of the Plan in compliance with ERISA.
- 8. Risks and uncertainties Investments are exposed to various risks, such as interest rate, market and credit risks. Due to the level of risk associated with these investments and the level of uncertainty related to changes in the value of these investments, it is at least reasonably possible that changes in the near term could materially affect participants' account balances and the amounts reported in the Statements of Net Assets Available for Benefits and the Statements of Changes in Net
- 9. Stable value common collective trust The Plangingests in stable value wrap contracts through a stable value common collective trust, the Fidelity Managed Income Portfolio II Class 3 (MIP II). This is the imperior contracts are fair valued using a discounted cash flow model which considers recent fee bids as determined by recognized dealers, discount rate and the duration of the underlying portfolio of securities. Underlying debt securities for which quotations are readily available are valued at their most recent bid prices in the principal market in which such securities are normally traded. MIP II consists of seven wrap contracts, which calls for the application of ASC 962-325 (Plan Accounting-Defined Contribution Pengion Plans Investments (*Other) for valuation purposes. MIP II is classified as a common collective trust and is classified as an investment measured at net asset value in the investment in an active market.

As an investment option in the Plan, there are no restrictions on redemptions for this fund. If the Shidiyidias



SIGNATURES

THE PLAN. Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Eh				

CONSENT OF INDEPENDENT REGISTERED PUBLIC ACCOUNTING FIRM

١	$\Delta \Delta$	harahy	consent	to the	incorn
ν	v C	HEIEDA	COHSCH	io iiie	HICCHI